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Board Memo

DATE: 2/25/2022

AGENDA ITEM DETAILS:
School/Department
Student Services
Product Vendor or Grant Issuer
N/A
Product or Grant Name
Click or tap here to enter text.
Date/Term (Beginning and End Dates/Year)
2022-2023 School Year

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY:
09.125

DESCRIBE USE OF CONTRACT/PURCHASE/AGREEMENT
Click or tap here to enter text.

FUNDING FOR PURCHASES AND OTHER REQUESTS:
Total Cost
None
Funding Source
Click or tap here to enter text.

*If more than one funding source, list below along with amount or percent for each source
Click or tap here to enter text.

IF THIS IS A GRANT, ENTER AMOUNT TO BE AWARDED:
N/A

RECOMMENDATION:
RE: Non-resident Contracts for Students who Reside in BCS but attend Other School Districts

KRS 157.350 requires contracts be signed by the board chairperson and secretary of residing and attending
school districts when students attend school outside of the district of residence. Copies of signed contracts

should be kept on file at the residing school district and attending school district.

| recommend with board approval, hard copies of contracts between Boone County Schools and the following
school districts will be submitted to the chairperson and secretary for their signatures:

Board Memo V4.0 KE



BEECHWOOD INDEPENDENT
COVINGTON INDEPENDENT
ERLANGER-ELSMERE INDEPENDENT
FT. THOMAS INDEPENDENT
GALLATIN COUNTY

GRANT COUNTY

KENTON COUNTY

LUDLOW INDEPENDENT

OWEN COUNTY

SCOTT COUNTY
WALTON-VERONA INDEPENDENT

WILLIAMSTOWN INDEPENDENT

CONTACT PERSON: (submitter)

Mike Ford, Director of Pupil Personnel

2022-2023

BOONE COUNTY SCHOOLS
NON-RESIDENT CONTRACTS

DISTRICT NO.
026
134
157
176
191
201
2901
354
471
525
567

593

NUMBER OF PUPILS

45

20

36

14

46



