Boone County Board of Education Members

Mrs. Julie Pile, Board Chair Ms. Karen Byrd, Vice Chair Dr. Maria Brown Mr. Jesse Parks Mr. Keith Collins



Mr. Matthew Turner, Superintendent

Board Memo

DATE: 2/25/2022

AGENDA ITEM DETAILS: School/Department Student Services Product Vendor or Grant Issuer N/A Product or Grant Name Click or tap here to enter text. Date/Term (Beginning and End Dates/Year) 2022-2023 School Year

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY:

09.125

DESCRIBE USE OF CONTRACT/PURCHASE/AGREEMENT

Click or tap here to enter text.

FUNDING FOR PURCHASES AND OTHER REQUESTS:

Total Cost None Funding Source Click or tap here to enter text. *If more than one funding source, list below along with amount or percent for each source Click or tap here to enter text.

IF THIS IS A GRANT, ENTER AMOUNT TO BE AWARDED: $\rm N/A$

RECOMMENDATION:

RE: Non-resident Contracts for Students who Reside in BCS but attend Other School Districts

KRS 157.350 requires contracts be signed by the board chairperson and secretary of residing and attending school districts when students attend school outside of the district of residence. Copies of signed contracts should be kept on file at the residing school district and attending school district.

I recommend with board approval, hard copies of contracts between Boone County Schools and the following school districts will be submitted to the chairperson and secretary for their signatures:

2022-2023 BOONE COUNTY SCHOOLS NON-RESIDENT CONTRACTS

	DISTRICT NO.	NUMBER OF PUPILS
BEECHWOOD INDEPENDENT	026	45
COVINGTON INDEPENDENT	134	7
ERLANGER-ELSMERE INDEPENDENT	157	20
FT. THOMAS INDEPENDENT	176	5
GALLATIN COUNTY	191	0
GRANT COUNTY	201	0
KENTON COUNTY	291	36
LUDLOW INDEPENDENT	354	14
OWEN COUNTY	471	4
SCOTT COUNTY	525	0
WALTON-VERONA INDEPENDENT	567	46
WILLIAMSTOWN INDEPENDENT	593	5

CONTACT PERSON: (submitter)

Mike Ford, Director of Pupil Personnel